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Residence and work permits
Family reunification

Adults

Children under the age of 18

Spouse/partner or children reuniting with spouse

partner/parent who was granted residence permit

as a refugee on humanitarian reasons or
according to the "temporary law in Sweden"

Residence permit for visiting researchers

International exchange (Performing artists,
athletes,internship, youth exchange)
Adults

Children under the age of 18

Residence permit for a relative of a person that
has a temporary permit in Sweden (visit, work or
studies)

Adult

Children under the age of 18

For the purpose of working in Sweden
New application

Extension (same occupation/employer)
Au Pair

Consular matters

Swedish national passport

Handing out of passports issued by another
authority

Swedish identity card (ID kort)

No fee

FEES

T.SHS

330 000
165 000

330 000

330 000
165 000

445 000
220 000

445 000
220 000
330 000

355 000

40 000

355 000

SEK

1500
750

1500

1500
750

2000
1000

2000
1000
1500

1600

200

1600



Temporary Swedish passport
ETD, European Union Emergency Travel Document
Aliens passport

Provisional aliens passport

Certification of life and citizenship No fee

Legalisation, examination of impediments to
marriage, attestation and other form of certificate

Driver's license

Driver's license if the application has been processed
and fee paid in Sweden

Notification of Swedish citizenship
Application for Swedish citizenship

Services rendered at the Embassy after office
hours per hour or a fraction thereof

Services rendered outside the Embassy during
office hours, per hour or a fraction thereof

Services rendered outside the Embassy after
office hours, per hour or a fraction thereof

Payment:

Payment can be made by creditcard at the embassy or
deposit at Absa Bank

with receiver Embassy of Sweden.

ABSA Bank

Ohio Street Branch
Account: 001-4006079
Embassy of Sweden Fee’s

400 000

400 000

165 000

110 000

40 000

100 000

40 000

35 000

330 000

130 000

85 000

175 000

1800

1800

750

500

200

450

200

175

1500

600

400

800



