

		FEES	
Dar es Salaam August 2023		T.SHS	SEK
Residence and work permits		1.0110	OLIK
Family reunification			
Adults Children under the age of 18		330 000 165 000	1500 750
_		100 000	700
Spouse/partner or children reuniting with spouse partner/parent who was granted residence permit as a refugee on humanitarian reasons or			
according to the "temporary law in Sweden"	No fee		
Residence permit for visiting researchers		330 000	1500
International exchange (Performing artists, athletes,internship, youth exchange)			
Adults		330 000	1500
Children under the age of 18		165 000	750
Residence permit for a <b>relative</b> of a person that has a temporary permit in Sweden (visit, work or studies)			
Adult		445 000	2000
Children under the age of 18		220 000	1000
For the purpose of working in Sweden			
New application		445 000	2000
Extension (same occupation/employer)		220 000	1000
Au Pair		330 000	1500
Consular matters			
Swedish national passport		355 000	1600
Handing out of passports issued by another authority		40 000	200
Swedish identity card (ID kort)		355 000	1600

Temporary Swedish passport		400 000	1800
ETD, European Union Emergency Travel Document		400 000	1800
Aliens passport		165 000	750
Provisional aliens passport		110 000	500
Certification of life and citizenship	No fee		
Legalisation, examination of impediments to marriage, attestation and other form of certificate		40 000	200
Driver's license		100 000	450
Driver's license if the application has been processed and fee paid in Sweden	i	40 000	200
Notification of Swedish citizenship		35 000	175
Application for Swedish citizenship		330 000	1500
Services rendered at the Embassy after office hours per hour or a fraction thereof		130 000	600
Services rendered <b>outside the Embassy during office hours</b> , per hour or a fraction thereof		85 000	400
Services rendered <b>outside the Embassy after office hours</b> , per hour or a fraction thereof		175 000	800

## Payment:

Payment can be made by creditcard at the embassy or deposit at **Absa Bank** with receiver Embassy of Sweden.

## ABSA Bank

Ohio Street Branch Account: 001-4006079 Embassy of Sweden Fee's